VO L VO

S60 B5

247 hp, 258 Ib. ft. torque, Direct-Injected Turbocharged Engine, 48V System with Regenerative Braking and a 13 hp
Integrated Starter Generator (ISG), 8-speed Geartronic Automatic with Start/Stop

VOLVO CAR USA

US MILITARY | US DIPLOMAT
OVERSEAS SALES & DELIVERY

Destination Charge: $1,045

|Model Trims

MOMENTUM

R-DESIGN

INSCRIPTION

FWD
AWD

SAFETY

Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) with Steer Assist & Cross Traffic Alert with Autobrake
Volvo On-Call with Engine Remote Starting (4-Year Complimentary Subscription)
Run-off Road Mitigation & Run-off Road Protection

Lane Departure Warning / Lane Keeping Aid

Front, Side & Curtain Airbags w/ Driver Side Knee Airbag

EXTERIOR

Laminated Panoramic Moonroof with Power Sunshade

LED Headlights with Active Bending Lights, Auto-Highbeam and Daytime Running Lights
LED Front Fog Lights with Cornering

Retractable Side View Mirrors

18" Alloy Wheels

INTERIOR

12.3” Digital Driver Display

Leatherette Upholstery

Power Front Seats with Driver Seat Memory

Power Lumbar, Front Seats

2-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone

VERSATILITY

Keyless Entry with Illuminated Door Handles & Power Release Trunk Lid

Auto dimming interior and exterior mirrors

Drive Mode Settings

USB Ports, 2 Front USB-A + 2 Rear USB-C

Rear Park Assist Camera + Rear Park Assist

R-DESIGN

R-Design High-Gloss Black Window Trim and Mirror Caps

R-Design Nappa Leather Front Sport Seats and Leatherette Rear Seats with Open Grid Textile Upholstery
Harman Kardon Premium Sound

4-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone

18" R-Design Alloy Wheels

Bright Chrome Bars in Front Grille with Chrome Window Trim
Leather Upholstery

Harman Kardon Premium Sound

4-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone

18" Inscription Alloy Wheels

224-10-4D-0D1-31
224-10-4D-0C1-31

USM MOSD $34,540 | USM MOSD
USM MSSD $36,895 | USM MSSD

MSRP  $39,250 MSRP
[ ]

224-10-R5-0D1-31
224-10-R5-0C1-31

$39,715
$42,250

224-10-43-0D1-31
224-10-43-0C1-31
$37,180  USM MOSD

USM MSSD
MSRP

$37,180
$39,715
$42,250

|Packages

Climate Package
" Heated Front Seats
v 65 Headlight High Pressure Cleaning
869 Heated Steering Wheel
Climate Package
v 65 Headlight High Pressure Cleaning
752 Heated Rear Seats
869 Heated Steering Wheel
Premium Package
v 16 LED Front Fog Lights with Cornering
v 14 Rear Power Child Locks
255 Sensus Navigation Pro
372 HomeLink™ Garage Door Transmitter
390 Power Folding Rear Headrestraints (outer positions)
492 Power Folding Split Backrest w/ Load-Through Hatch
691 Front Park Assist (Rear Standard)
v 918 Inductive Smartphone Charging
Advanced Package
17 Graphical Head-Up Display
132 Pilot Assist — Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control
139 360° Surround View Camera
424 12V Outlet in Cargo Area
879 Interior High Level Illumination
v 1074  Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner
Advanced Package
17 Graphical Head-Up Display
132 Pilot Assist — Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control
139 360° Surround View Camera
424 12V Outlet in Cargo Area
v 1074  Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner

Description/Notes/Restrictions

FWD Only

AWD Only

Momentum Only

Momentum Only, Requires Premium Package

R-Design / Inscription Only

$660

$660

$1,716

$1,980

$1,848

USM MOSD USM MSSD

$705

$705

$1,833

S2,115

$1,974

MSRP
$750

$750

$1,950

$2,250

$2,100

|5ingle Options

USM MOSD __ USM MSSD

MSRP

XXX Metallic Paint
XXX All Wheel Drive (AWD) - Electronically Controlled w/Instant Traction
26 Sport Chassis
553 Bowers & Wilkins Premium Sound
870 Park Assist Pilot
1033 Harman Kardon Premium Sound
1041 19" 5-Multi Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel
1042 19" 5-Triple Spoke Matte Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel
v 1100 19" 5-Open Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel

FWD Only
R-Design Only

R-Design / Inscription Only

R-Design / Inscription Only, Requires Advanced Packac

Momentum Only
Inscription Only
R-Design Only
Momentum Only

$612
$2,024
$176
$2,816
$176
$704
$704
$704
$704

$654
$2,162
$188
$3,008
$188
$752
$752
$752
$752

$695
$2,300
$200
$3,200
$200
$800
$800
$800
$800
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S60 Recharge Plug-In Hybrid T8 eAWD Extended Range

VOLVO CAR USA

US MILITARY | US DIPLOMAT

312 hp Direct-Injected Turbo & Supercharged Engine with 143 hp electric motor, 8-speed Geartronic Automatic with Start/Stop & Adaptive Shift OVERSEAS SALES & DELIVERY

Destination Charge: $1,045

[Model Trims

R-DESIGN EXPRESSION

R-DESIGN

INSCRIPTION

SAFETY

Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) with Steer Assist & Cross Traffic Alert with Autobrake
Volvo On-Call with Engine Remote Starting

Run-off Road Mitigation & Run-off Road Protection

Lane Departure Warning / Lane Keeping Aid

Front, Side & Curtain Airbags w/ Driver Side Knee Airbag

EXTERIOR

Laminated Panoramic Moonroof with Power Sunshade

LED Headlights with Active Bending Lights, Auto-Highbeam and Daytime Running Lights
Retractable Side View Mirrors

Dual Integrated Tailpipes

18" Alloy Wheels

INTERIOR

Leatherette or City Weave Upholstery

Power Front Seats with Driver Seat Memory
Power Lumbar, Front Seats

2-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone
Heated Front Seats

VERSATILITY

Keyless Entry with Illuminated Door Handles
Auto dimming interior and exterior mirrors
Drive Mode Settings

USB Ports, 2 Front USB-A + 2 Rear USB-C
Rear Park Assist Camera + Rear Park Assist
R-DESIGN

R-Design High-Gloss Black Window Trim and Mirror Caps

R-Design Nappa Leather Front Sport Seats and Leatherette Rear Seats with Open Grid Textile Upholstery
Tailored Dashboard

Harman Kardon Premium Sound

18" R-Design Alloy Wheels

INSCRIPTION

Bright Chrome Bars in Front Grille with Chrome Window Trim

Leather Upholstery

Tailored Dashboard

Harman Kardon Premium Sound

18" Inscription Alloy Wheels

HHH

224-BR-M5-0D1-31
USMMOSD  $41,932
USMMSSD  $44,791
MSRP  $47,650
[ ]

224-BR-V5-0D1-31
USM MOSD
USM MSSD
MSRP

$44,572  USM MOSD

$47,611
$50,650

USM MSSD
MSRP

224-BR-G3-0D1-31

$44,572
$47,611
$50,650

Packages

Climate Package
v 65 Headlight High Pressure Cleaning
752 Heated Rear Seats
869 Heated Steering Wheel
Premium Package
v 114 Rear Power Child Locks
255 Sensus Navigation Pro
372 HomeLink™ Garage Door Transmitter
390 Power Folding Rear Headrestraints (outer positions)
492 Power Folding Split Backrest w/ Load-Through Hatch
691 Front Park Assist (Rear Standard)
Advanced Package
17 Graphical Head-Up Display
132 Pilot Assist Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control
139 360° Surround View Camera
879 Interior High Level lllumination
v 1074  Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner
Advanced Package
17 Graphical Head-Up Display
132 Pilot Assist — Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control
139 360° Surround View Camera
v 1074  Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner

Single Options
XXX Metallic Paint
553 Bowers & Wilkins Premium Sound
870 Park Assist Pilot
Harman Kardon Premium Sound
19" 5-Multi Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel
19" 5-Triple Spoke Matte Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel

R-Design Expression Only

R-Design Expression Only / Requires Premium Package

R-Design / Inscription Only

R-Design / Inscription Only

R-Design / Inscription Only, Requires Advanced Package
R-Design Expression Only

Inscription Only

R-Design Expression / R-Design Only

USM MOSD USM MSSD
$660 $705

$1,584 $1,692

$1,936 $2,068

$1,804 $1,927

USM MOSD  USM MSSD
$612 $654
$2,816 $3,008
$176 $188
$704 $752
$704 $752
$704 $752

MSRP
$750

$1,800

$2,200

$2,050



