### V O L V O

#### S60 B5

247 hp, 258 lb. ft. torque, Direct-Injected Turbocharged Engine, 48V System with Regenerative Braking and a 13 hp Integrated Starter Generator (ISG), 8-speed Geartronic Automatic with Start/Stop

## VOLVO CAR USA US MILITARY | US DIPLOMAT OVERSEAS SALES & DELIVERY

Destination Charge: \$1.045

	GVERSEAS SAL	OVERSEAS SALES & DELIVER		De	stination Char	ge: \$1,04	
Model Trims	MOMENTUM	MOMENTUM		R-DESIGN		TION	
FWD			224-10-R5-			-43-0D1-31	
DWA .			224-10-R5-		224-10-43		
			USM MOSD		USM MOSD	\$37,1	
		\$36,895	USM MSSD	\$39,715	USM MSSD	\$39,7	
SAFETY	MSRP	\$39,250	MSRP	\$42,250	MSRP	\$42,2	
Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) with Steer Assist & Cross Traffic Alert with Autobrake	•		•		•		
/olvo On-Call with Engine Remote Starting (4-Year Complimentary Subscription)	•		•		•		
Run-off Road Mitigation & Run-off Road Protection	•		•		•		
ane Departure Warning / Lane Keeping Aid	•		•		•		
Front, Side & Curtain Airbags w/ Driver Side Knee Airbag	•		•		•		
EXTERIOR							
Laminated Panoramic Moonroof with Power Sunshade	•		•		•		
LED Headlights with Active Bending Lights, Auto-Highbeam and Daytime Running Lights	•		•		•		
LED Front Fog Lights with Cornering	•		•		•		
Retractable Side View Mirrors	•		•		•		
18" Alloy Wheels	•		•		•		
NTERIOR .							
2.3" Digital Driver Display	•		•		•		
_eatherette Upholstery	•						
Power Front Seats with Driver Seat Memory	•		•		•		
Power Lumbar, Front Seats	•		•		•		
2-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone	•						
VERSATILITY							
Keyless Entry with Illuminated Door Handles & Power Release Trunk Lid	•		•		•		
Auto dimming interior and exterior mirrors	•		•		•		
Drive Mode Settings	•		•		•		
USB Ports, 2 Front USB-A + 2 Rear USB-C	•		•		•		
Rear Park Assist Camera + Rear Park Assist	<u> </u>		•		•		
R-DESIGN							
R-Design High-Gloss Black Window Trim and Mirror Caps	•		•				
R-Design Nappa Leather Front Sport Seats and Leatherette Rear Seats with Open Grid Textile Upholstery			•				
Harman Kardon Premium Sound			•				
4-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone			•				
18" R-Design Alloy Wheels			•		Į.		
NSCRIPTION					_		
Bright Chrome Bars in Front Grille with Chrome Window Trim					•		
Leather Upholstery					•		
Harman Kardon Premium Sound					•		
4-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone					•		
18" Inscription Alloy Wheels					•		

		Description/Notes/Restrictions	USM MOSD	USM MSSD	MSRP
Climate F	Package	FWD Only	\$660	\$705	\$750
11	Heated Front Seats				
65	Headlight High Pressure Cleaning				
869	Heated Steering Wheel				
Climate F		AWD Only	\$660	\$705	\$750
65	Headlight High Pressure Cleaning				
752	Heated Rear Seats				
869	Heated Steering Wheel				
	Package	Momentum Only	\$1,716	\$1,833	\$1,950
16	LED Front Fog Lights with Cornering				
114	Rear Power Child Locks				
255	Sensus Navigation Pro				
372	HomeLink™ Garage Door Transmitter				
390	Power Folding Rear Headrestraints (outer positions)				
492	Power Folding Split Backrest w/ Load-Through Hatch				
691	Front Park Assist (Rear Standard)				
918	Inductive Smartphone Charging				
	d Package	Momentum Only, Requires Premium Package	\$1,980	\$2,115	\$2,250
117	Graphical Head-Up Display				
132	Pilot Assist – Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control				
139	360° Surround View Camera				
424	12V Outlet in Cargo Area				
879	Interior High Level Illumination				
1074	Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner				
	d Package	R-Design / Inscription Only	\$1,848	\$1,974	\$2,100
117	Graphical Head-Up Display				
132	Pilot Assist – Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control				
139	360° Surround View Camera				
424	12V Outlet in Cargo Area				
1074	Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner				

Single Op	itions		USM MOSD	USM MSSD	MSRP
XXX	Metallic Paint		\$612	\$654	\$695
XXX	All Wheel Drive (AWD) - Electronically Controlled w/Instant Traction	FWD Only	\$2,024	\$2,162	\$2,300
26	Sport Chassis	R-Design Only	\$176	\$188	\$200
553	Bowers & Wilkins Premium Sound	R-Design / Inscription Only	\$2,816	\$3,008	\$3,200
870	Park Assist Pilot	R-Design / Inscription Only, Requires Advanced Packag	\$176	\$188	\$200
1033	Harman Kardon Premium Sound	Momentum Only	\$704	\$752	\$800
1041	19" 5-Multi Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel	Inscription Only	\$704	\$752	\$800
1042	19" 5-Triple Spoke Matte Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel	R-Design Only	\$704	\$752	\$800
√ 1100	19" 5-Open Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel	Momentum Only	\$704	\$752	\$800

### V O L V O

### S60 Recharge Plug-In Hybrid T8 eAWD Extended Range

# VOLVO CAR USA

US MILITARY | US DIPLOMAT

312 hp Direct-Injected Turbo & Supercharged Engine with 143 hp electric motor, 8-speed Geartronic Automatic with Start/Stop & Adaptive Shift

OVERSEAS SALES & DELIVERY
Destination Charge: \$1,045

Model Trims	R-DESIGN EXPRESSION 224-BR-M5-0D1-31		<b>R-DESIGN</b> 224-BR-V5-0D1-31		INSCRIPTION 224-BR-G3-0D1-31	
SAFETY Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) with Steer Assist & Cross Traffic Alert with Autobrake Volvo On-Call with Engine Remote Starting Run-off Road Mitigation & Run-off Road Protection Lane Departure Warning / Lane Keeping Aid Front, Side & Curtain Airbags w/ Driver Side Knee Airbag EXTERIOR Laminated Panoramic Moonroof with Power Sunshade LED Headlights with Active Bending Lights, Auto-Highbeam and Daytime Running Lights Retractable Side View Mirrors Dual Integrated Tailpipes 18" Alloy Wheels INTERIOR ### Leatherette or City Weave Upholstery Power Front Seats with Driver Seat Memory Power Lumbar, Front Seats 2-Zone Automatic Climate Control + CleanZone Heated Front Seats	224-BR-M5 USM MOSD USM MSSD MSRP	-0D1-31 <b>\$41,932</b> \$44,791 \$47,650	224-BR-V5 USM MOSD USM MSSD MSRP	-0D1-31 \$44,572 \$47,611 \$50,650	224-BR-G3 USM MOSD USM MSSD MSRP	3-0D1-31 \$44,572 \$47,611 \$50,650
VERSATILITY Keyless Entry with Illuminated Door Handles Auto dimming interior and exterior mirrors Drive Mode Settings USB Ports, 2 Front USB-A + 2 Rear USB-C Rear Park Assist Camera + Rear Park Assist R-DESIGN	•		•		•	
R-Design High-Gloss Black Window Trim and Mirror Caps R-Design Nappa Leather Front Sport Seats and Leatherette Rear Seats with Open Grid Textile Upholstery Tailored Dashboard Harman Kardon Premium Sound 18" R-Design Alloy Wheels INSCRIPTION Bright Chrome Bars in Front Grille with Chrome Window Trim Leather Upholstery Tailored Dashboard Harman Kardon Premium Sound 18" Inscription Alloy Wheels	•		•		•	

F	Jackagaa					
E.	Packages			HEM MOSD	USM MSSD	MSRP
	Climate Pa	alaga				
-		· · ·		\$660	\$705	\$750
*	65	Headlight High Pressure Cleaning				
	752	Heated Rear Seats				
	869	Heated Steering Wheel				
F	Premium P	· · · ·	R-Design Expression Only	\$1,584	\$1,692	\$1,800
✓	114	Rear Power Child Locks				
	255	Sensus Navigation Pro				
	372	HomeLink™ Garage Door Transmitter				
	390	Power Folding Rear Headrestraints (outer positions)				
	492	Power Folding Split Backrest w/ Load-Through Hatch				
_	691	Front Park Assist (Rear Standard)				
1	Advanced F	Package	R-Design Expression Only / Requires Premium Package	\$1,936	\$2,068	\$2,200
_	117	Graphical Head-Up Display				
	132	Pilot Assist Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control				
	139	360° Surround View Camera				
	879	Interior High Level Illumination				
✓_	1074	Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner				
F	Advanced F	Package	R-Design / Inscription Only	\$1,804	\$1,927	\$2,050
_	117	Graphical Head-Up Display				
	132	Pilot Assist – Driver Assistance System with Adaptive Cruise Control				
	139	360° Surround View Camera				
1	1074	Air Quality with Advanced Air Cleaner				
		,				
	Single Opt	tions		LISM MOSD	USM MSSD	MSRP

Single Opt	tions		USM MOSD	USM MSSD	MSRP	1
XXX	Metallic Paint		\$612	\$654	\$695	
553	Bowers & Wilkins Premium Sound	R-Design / Inscription Only	\$2,816	\$3,008	\$3,200	
870	Park Assist Pilot	R-Design / Inscription Only, Requires Advanced Package	\$176	\$188	\$200	
1033	Harman Kardon Premium Sound	R-Design Expression Only	\$704	\$752	\$800	
1041	19" 5-Multi Spoke Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel	Inscription Only	\$704	\$752	\$800	
1042	19" 5-Triple Spoke Matte Black Diamond Cut Alloy Wheel	R-Design Expression / R-Design Only	\$704	\$752	\$800	